Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-09) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2009)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
	ORM COVER SHEET
	TS ONLY
1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 -	ise record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(les)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Microstrain	Name: Department of the Navy
MUICTO ST MAIN	Internal Address: Office of Counsel, Building 435,
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes N	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 47076 Liljencrantz Road
Execution Date(s) /レーク ロート	
Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City; Patuxent River
Joint Research Agreement	State: Maryland
Government Interest Assignment	Country: USA Zip: 20670
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 20670
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
11/644, 334	
11 644, 334 11 578,777 Additional numbers at	tached? Yes No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Mark Glut	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$
Internal Address: Dept of Navy, Office of Counsel, B435	,
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 47076 Liljencrantz Rd	Enclosed
	None required (government Interest not affecting title)
City: Patuxent River	8. Payment Information
State: <u>MD</u> Zip: <u>20670</u>	
Phone Number: 301-757-0582	
Fax Number: 301-342-1840	Deposit Account Number
Email Address:mark.glyt@navv.mll	Authorized User Name
e. Signature: Oh. 5	7/4/11
Signature	Date
Mark O. Glut	Total number of pages including cover
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (Including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

We have the content of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT

REEL: 028886 FRAME: 0763

years sould see FAR 52,227-1. APPLICATION FOR (Title of invention) Integrated Piezoelectric Composite and Support Circuit DEPARTMENT OF THE NAVY CONFIRMATORY INSTRUMENT 2. INVENTOR(S) churchill, DAVID et al. 4. FILING DATE 5. CONTRACT/GRANT NO.

MICROSTRAM, INC.

7. The Invention identified above is a "Subject Invention" under Patent Rights Clause FAR 52,227-11 Patent Rishts - Included in Contract/Grant No. N68335-06-C-0218 with the Retention by Contractor, JUNE 1997 Department of the Navy. This document is confirmatory of the paid-up license granted to the government under this contract/grant in this invention, patent application and any resulting patent, and of all other rights acquired by the government by the referenced clause. The government is hereby granted an irrevocable power to inspect and make copies of the above-identified patent application. Signed this 19 Th day of Dec 19 (Seal) MICROSNERN, CONTRACTOR/GRANTEE SIGNATURE STEVEN W. ARMS
NAME (Typed or printed) TITLE OF CONTRACTOR/GRANTEE OFFICIAL 459 threadure in Unition Williston, UT

NAVONR 5870/29 (2-94)

(Formerly NAVOCNR 5870/29(8-92))

PATENT REEL: 028886 FRAME: 0764

05495 USA
BUSINESS ADDRESS

. . . .

DEPARTMENT OF THE NAVY	
IDEPARIMENT OF THE NAVY	1. APPLICATION FOR (Title of invention)
The same a state to the transfer of the transf	Energy Harevesting, Wireless
CONFIRMATORY INSTRUMENT	Strictural Health Monitorins
2. INVENTOR(\$)	
Arms, Steven h	1. et al.
3. SERIAL NO. // 578, 777	
5. CONTRACTOR/GRANTEE	6. CONTRACT/GRANT NO. N68335-06-C-0218
7. The invention identified above is a "Subject In	vention" under Patent Rights Clause
FAR 52,227-11	(identify clause by title and date)
Patent Rights -	included in Contract/Grant No. N 68335-06-C-0218 with the versal
Retentions Contractor, Ju,	ve1997
Department of the Navy.	
	ense granted to the government under this contract/grant in this invention, of all other rights acquired by the government by the referenced clause.
The government is hereby granted an irrevocable application. Signed this	e power to Inspect and make copies of the above-identified patent 2008
	By: ALL STRAW, INC. SIGNATURE STEVEN W. ARMS

NAVONR 5870/29 (2-94)

(Formerly NAVOCNR 5870/29(8-92))

PATENT REEL: 028886 FRAME: 0765

RECORDED: 09/04/2012